

Catalina Foothills Unified School District #16 2101 E. River Road, Tucson, AZ 85718 (520) 209-7500 (520) 209-7570 FAX www.cfsd16.org

## **BOARD AGENDA ITEM**

**ITEM NO: 3.6** 

BOARD MEETING DATE: Tuesday, March 11, 2025

**CONSENT AGENDA ITEM:** Approval of Gifts and Donations

SUBMITTED BY: Amie Sams, Administrative Assistant

PRESENTED BY: Denise Bartlett, Superintendent

Presented for the governing board's review and approval is the gifts and donation memorandum.

| DATE      | DONOR              | SCHOOL             | <b>PURPOSE/ITEM</b> | AMOUNT     |
|-----------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|
| 2/26/2025 | Carolyn Keenen     | Sunrise Drive      | Library Donation    | \$50.00    |
|           |                    | Elementary School  |                     |            |
| 2/27/2025 | Tiffany Truax      | Orange Grove       | Instruction         | \$12.00    |
|           |                    | Middle School      |                     |            |
| 2/27/2025 | Catalina Foothills | Catalina Foothills | Library Donation    | \$600.00   |
|           | High School FFO    | High School        |                     |            |
| 2/28/2025 | Foothills Baseball | Catalina Foothills | Booster Paid        | \$4,880.00 |
|           | Dugout Club        | High School        | Coaches             |            |
|           |                    |                    |                     |            |
|           |                    |                    | TOTAL               | \$5,542.00 |

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** I move that the governing board approve the gifts and donations memorandum, as presented.